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Adlniuistn“fﬁﬂ* -Réporf for the year 200()-'20'01
of _Chief ALu)untant's Dengrlment :

1) : The main functions in the Chxcf Accountant's Dcpar(menl can be broadlv
classified as under:

i) Financial Management Functions

i) Internal Audit Functions

ii) Maintenance of Statutory Accounts

iv) Maintenance of accounts of Special Funds
v) Treasury Functions

2) Chief Accountant (Finance) and 'Chicf Accountant (Ureasury) are the two Officers
heading this department.
Chief Accountant (Finance) is the Principal Municipal Finance Officer and

P
w
=

performs duties as per Section 78C of the Munbai Municipal Corporation Act.
Chief Accountant (Treasury) is the Principal Municipal Treasury Officer and performs
the dufics as per Section 78E of the Murﬁbni Municipal Corporation Act.

4) The following Officers were holding (he posts of Chicf Accountant (Finance) and

Chief Accountant (Treasury) during the year 2000-2001.

Sr. Name of the  Educational Period

No. Designation Officer qualifications Erom Te

1. Chief Shri V.K. B.A.(Hons.) 1-4-2000 31-3-2001
Accountant Kadam B.Com.
(Finance) LL.B.

2, Chicf = . Shri S.M. B.Com. 1-4-2000 20-2-2001

Accountant Chandekar : : :
h i (Treasury) . ;

3; Chiel Shri P.S. - B.Com * 1.3.2001 31.3.2001
Accountant Nagwekar
(Treasury)

Noteworthy Schemes: ;
In addition to. the normal functions of this department, the following noteworthy

schemes have been cgrricd out during the year 2000-2001.
a) Indiv,
As per the award given by Hon'ble arbitrator Shri Gawande, on 30 th July, 1997,
housing loan was to be distributed to Municipal employees for a period of 3 years (from 1.4.1996
g - t0 31.3.1999). The award was completed after distribution of loan as per the award.
Under Irevised individual housing loan scheme, the work of disbursement of the balance
amount of houéing loan to municipal employees is going on as per the said award.
Recovery of housing loan granted under old individual housing loan scheme and Revised
Individual housing loan scheme as per the award has been staried from the salary of all
concerned employees. A S e
The Mumbai Mahapalika Karyalayin Karmachari Sanghatana and the Mahnpallkn'
Aatogya Scva Karmachari Sanghatana had lodged complaint in Industrial Court, Mumbai for ;
continuation of the revised housing loan schenme for a further period without cancellation of the
same. Since the Industrial Court has given decision in _favbur of above mentioned unions, the

“3.%40.928"
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Corporation has made appeal in the Hon'ble High (‘ourt Mumbau At pu.scnl lhe llon'lvh Ilwh
¢ Court, Mumbai has given stay to the deeision given by the lnduslrml Court Mun lbaL G o

In view of the expiry of the award .given by Hon'hle arbitrator, Shri Gawande mm,:ll
(inancial position of the Cor; poration and facilities available for housing loan in open nmrl\'el, a
fiew revised housing loan scheme has been implemented so as to avoid inconveniance 10 the
employees and for those employees who dusu» 1o take housmg loan in future as a part of wellare
of employees.
As per the new revised housing loan scheme a Municipal employee can get loan fiom an y «
outside financial institution and interest subsidy of 4 % out of the interest to be paid by him (o :
the outside financial institution is being given to him by the Corporation. 7 :
(b) (i) Loan Raising ¢
Duting the year 2000-2001 as per budget estimates loan receipts for financing
capital expenditure of Budget 'A', 'B' and 'E' was Rs,290 Crore. (i.e. Rs.15 Crore for Budget ‘A",
Division-I + Rs.98 Crore for Budget A", Division -II + R8.63 Crore for Budget 'A', Division -I1I
+ Rs. 21 Crore for Budget 'B'- Improvement  Scheme 4+ Rs.60 Crore for Budget ‘B~ Slum
Improvement + Rs.33 Crore for Budget 'E'). Sanction of the Corporation was obtained to
approach State Government for raising loan during 2000-2001. Government of Maharashtra
vide their resolution No.BMC-2331/1005/CR-56/UD-21 di: 31.03.2001 accorded sanction to
taise he said loan on 31st March 2001 which was actually raised on the same day.
(ii) Investment of I¥ lm(ls.
As per the provisions of Mumbai Municipal Corporation J\cl‘ investment of

temporary fund is made with the approved Banks in Fixed Deposit or in Certificates of Deposit.
Masimum ¢fforts are made to fetch higher rate of interes! thereon.

(€) Improvement in Budget format:

English and Marathi copics of Budgel Estimates i.e. Appendices, Wardwise allocations
were printed separately uptill now. ’]1lc said system is discontinued and all the budget books are
now printed in English and Marathi opposm. ¢ach other on the same page in one booklet from
1999-2000. This revised system has avoided duplication of work. This system is also continued
during the Financial Year 2001-2002.

This will result in curtailment of expenditure on overtime allowance fo the employeesand .

: )
stalionery.

(d) Economy measures: ; 1

The income of the Corporation has not been keeping pace with the ever increasing
cxpendllmc Increased payinents are required to be made on estl. cost and dearness allowance as
per the agrecment with the Municipal Unions and also on account of escalation, high cost of
diesel, petrol and other fuels, electricity elo. Morcover, demand for increase in civic services has
also resulted in higher cxpenditure. It was therefore, necessary to devise ways and means to
eliminate all unavoidable expenditure and to curtail the growth of other expenditure so as to
accommodate the total expenditure within the nnlicipalg_] income and accordingly, economy

neasures were resorted to during the year 2000-2001.

~T.1%.928 b : ; e '
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A scheme of payment of Provident Fund/Pension/Gratuity on the day of retirement on
superannuation of cmployees has been introduced ﬁ'om 1-10-1989. This scheme has been
continued during the year.

() _Computerisation

The first phase of computerisation was introduced by taking the work of expenditure
Tabulation Section from 1.4.1995. This led to the better control over the budgetary provision as
well as quick disposal and quick availability of monthly statement on any particular day without
depending on final closing of accounts. At present ihis system is infroduced at seven work
cenires,

In the second phasc the other relaled work like writing of credit day book, debit day
book, cheque writing and bank reconciliation cte. was to be taken on P.C. for which necessary
Sofiware Programme have been developed by the staff with the help of D.P.O. The programimes
were tested and effectively implemented first in the Dy.C.A(W.S.) Office and Dy.C.A.(E.S.)
Office with effect from 1.4.2000. It is proposed to implement the said programme in the city
office after upgrading the existing hardware. With the implementation of the progralhmc in city
office, the writing and preparation of final accounts will be totally computerised by end of
March, 2002. This will lead to close the annual accounts within three months of the closing of
the financial year.

The work of Providend I'und Advance applications 'includiug drawing of cheque is
computerised.  This had resulted in quick disposal of P.F.Advance applications and the
employees are being paid by Bank Account number only,

The use of personal computer in processing of pensions claim has been another major
achicvement . All the pension claims arc being processed on P.C. with cffcct from 01.12.2000.
By feeding input from the department, the whole work of calculation, certification, régister
printing, preparation of vouchers and drawing cheque is carried on with a single programme
developed in-house. This has resulted in quick and accurate disposal of pension claims and has
reduced the work of processing of claims and maintainance of registers manualy. Any pension
claim, if otherwise in order, can be paid within a ‘week and in urgency on a day also. Similarly,
the work of inward/outward register of pension section is also' computerized and information
counter is opened for Pensioner/P.F.Advance claimants, The enl[)luyécs can now get inuncdiate

information about the status of their ¢claims and advances.

Sd/- Sd/-
2-8-2001 2-8-2001
Chiefl Accountant (Treasury) Chief Accountant (Finance)
.00 928




: Repartnnﬂle

accounts of the General Municipal Administration ; the Imp

Schemes and Education Fund for the year 2000-2001
. GENERAL MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION

BUDGET - 'A’ ¢
1. The f g ent rises the tr il fordnyenpgmhilumkzvmw
Revenue Account 2000-2001 1999-2000
Budget 'A’ Budget Estimates | Revised Estimat Actuals Actuals
Rs. Rs. Rs. » Rs.
Opening Balance -6103491000 -6449622000 -6063325686 -4198623376
i ( Deficit ) ( Deficit )
Income 27318783000 24507090000 23950482806 19462054378
Expenditure 21214980000 21501559000 19872629330 21135233996
Surplus (+) or Deficit (-)
during the year 6103803000 3005531000 4077853476 -1673179618
Balance 312000 3444091000 -1985472210 -5871802994
Increase(-) Decrease(+)
in reservation -365573487 -386296123
R 1 of Grants 191522693 -191522693
Closimng 312000 -3444091000 -2159523004 -6449621810
Balance (Deficit) (Deficit)
* Opening Balance has been taken from the Balance Sheet for the year 1999- 2000
2. The details of Reservation for Advances etc. Rs.
Increase ( - ) in Miscellaneous Advances -365573487
Renewal of Grants ; 191522693
Increase ( - ) in Reserve Stores Nil
-174050794

Comparative Sta

shown in the Revised Estimates for 1999-2000 in Corporation Budget.

it showil ,meunmnlpcsiﬁonofSurplusCaahBuhmenonMstMmh,ZOM and that as

(Rs. in Crores)
Revenue Account Budget A’ Revised Estimates - Actuals Variation
(As adopted by compared with
the Corporation) Revised Estimates
Rs. Rs. Rs.
Opening Balance -644.96 606.33 -38.63
Income 2450.71 2395.05 55.66
Expenditure 2150.16 198726 162.90
Deficit (-) Surplus (+) for the year 300.55 407.79 -107.24
Deficit/ Surplus 34441 19855 214586
Deduct / Add Increase (-) Decrease (+)
in reservatibn for Advances eto. 0.00 -36.56 36.56
Renewal of Grants 0.00 19.15 -19.15
[ Net Deficit (-) / Surplus () 344.41 21595 -128.46
J-N0-9418
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3. The net umhypothecated Surplus Cash Balance as on 31st March, 2004 is as under :-

The break up of the loans raised during the year is as under : -
Rs.

22500000
560000000

(1) Division - 1
(2) Division - II
(3) Division - 111 390000000

TOTAL 972500000

Loan though B. M. R. D. A (intrest Free)
Internal loan of Rs. 56,00,00,000 was raised at 12% p.a. with the currency of
10 years under G.R. no. A.M.C.(P)M432 dtd 26.9.2001
Loan of Rs. 39,00,00,00Q was rni;ed out of internal funds @ 12% p.a. with the
currency of 10 years & sinking fund improving @ 12% basis per annum.

The repayments of the loans during the year are as under :-
Rs.

The repayments of the loans made during the year are as under =

M)

2 506667
(€)) 20572399
@) 500000
) 10000000
©6) 66000000

Div-1 (Total): ~ 107579066

Div-11 119125000

Div - It 1125000

TOTAL 227829066
“1.M0.928-

Liabilities Amount Assets Amount
Rs. Rs.
Miscellaneous Advances 365573487 | Revenue Fund as per
Minimum required by law 100000 | Appendix No.2 (inRs.) -1793949518
Renewal of Grants 191522693
Deficit Cash Balance -1968100312
Total -1793949518 Total -1793949518
RESERVE STORES AND CAPITAL STORES
4. The position of Capital Stores is shown below :
Opening Balance | Stores received Total Stores issued Closing Balance
as on 01.04.2000 | during the year during the year as on 31.03.2001
Rs. 158 Rs. P Rs. B Rs. B Rs. P
33305020.00 6930113.00 40235133.00 7289612.00 32945521.00
5. The Loan Liabilities at the beginning and at the end of the year are as under :
Budget 'A' Outstanding Debt Loan raised Repayment Loan outstanding
on 01.04.1999 during the year during the year as on 31.03.2000
Rs. s Rs. Rs.
Div-1 7158470228 22500000 107579066 7073391162
Div-1I 5918275000 560000000 119125000 6359150000
Div - 111 4155375000 390000000 1125000 4544250000
Total 17232120228 972500000 227829066 17976791162

1600000 Repayment of Govt. Loans in r/o Loans received from G.O.M. (out of O.M.B.)

for the year 95-96 as recommended by D.P.D.C. (in equal annual instalments)

Repayment of Loans received from General Insurance Corporation of

India, through Government of Maharashtra for purchase of Capital Fire

Fighting equipments.

Repayment of principal amount of two
due on 30th September, 2000 and 31st

S

1
March, 2001 paid

on

15th September, 2000 and 15th March, 2001 respectively ( B.U.D.P.-1)
Repayment of Government loans in respect of loans received from
Government of Maharashtra (out of O.M.B.) from the year 1994-95 as
recommonded by D.P.D.C. (In equal annual instalments)
Repayment of 6.25% Rs. 100 lakhs Mumbai Municipal Corpn. loan 1975-76,
Budget 'A' Div-I ( Internal Loan ).

Repayment of 8.75% Rs. 600 lakhs Mumbai Municipal Corpn. loan 1983-84,
Budget ' A' Div-I ( Public Loan ).
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SINKING FUND
SA. “epmiﬁmnf&emgﬁmdisshomlbelowg-, 0
it Withdrawal Accumulation
Budget 'A’ Amount of fund Interest etc. Sinking Fund for repayment transferred to
as on 01.04.2000 realised 1| of Loan Revenue
1 2 3 4 5 6
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Div-1 1590048721.00 177701108.00 303924584.00 76000000.00
Div-1I 1481193805.00 16657541.00 285914730.00 118000000.00 -
Div- I 914841958.50 113871963.50 188548575.00 -
Total 3986084484.50 1308230612.50 778387889.00 194000000.00 0.00
Amount of Fund Book valug of Market value of | Amount of Sinking Excess in Sinking
ason 31.03.2001 | Securities & Cash Securities with Fund which Fund as on
as on 31.03.2001 Int.accrued upto should have 31.03.2000
& Cash accumulated upto
as on 31.03.2001 31.03.2001
7 8 9 10 11
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
1995674413.00 1995674413.00 1996302476.00 1757843405.00 238459071.00
1665766076.00 1665766076.00 1810856645.05 1656966489.00 159890156.05
1217262497.00 1217262497.00 1217670402.00 1121599640.00 96070762.00
® 4878702986.00 4878702986.00 5024829523.05 4536409534.00 494419989.05
6. The position of Revenue Income is shown below :-
Budget Revised Actuals Actuals compared with
Estimate Estimate B.E. RE.
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
27318783000 24507090000 23950482806 3368300194 556607194
(D ) ( Decrease )
6A. The position of Income through Octroi is shown below :-
Budget Revised Actuals Actuals compared
Particulars Estimutes Estimates Current year Previous year with previous year
J Increase (+)
Decrease (-
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Gross Collection 16480400000 17850000000 17222455509 13659309319 3563146190
Deduct: Refund
commission 850000000 1200000000 1293296426 729199890 564096536
charges
Net 15630400000 16650000000 15929159083 12930109429 2999049654
7. The final sanctioned grants aggregate to Rs. 22188847061
Budget Grants et Rs 21214980000
Add] Grants, R. G. & Transfer of Grants etc. Rs. 973867061
Final sanctioned grants Rs. 22188847061

amounted to Rs. 5,42,98,063/~

8. The position of the Revenue Expenditure during the year is as follows :-

Final Sanctioned Actual Savings/Lapse
Grants Expenditure of grants |
Rs. Rs. Rs.
22188847061 19872629330 2316217731
T.M0-QL8:

The transfer from one Budget Head to other without affecting the total Budget provision for the year
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9, The percentage of Expenditure on establishment to the total expenditure for the el
year 2000-2001 aind that of the previous year is given below :-
Budget'A' Estt. Cost Percentage of the cost to the total expenditure during
2000-2001 1999-2000
Rs. % %
Div-1 8239949528 64.85 55.96
Div-1I 2037594931 49.68 53.83
Div-1II 1611061894 53.00 54.74
Total 11888606353 59.82 59.48 ‘ .
CAPITAL FUND & CAPITAL WORKS EXPENDITURE
10. The position of Capital Fund during the year is shown below :-
Budget 'A' Opening balance Net Loan Contribution from | Recoupmentof | Contribution from
as on 01.04.2000 Raised during Budget ‘G’ for ady. granted for Development 9
2000-2001 meeting part of | purchase of P& M | Fund & Roads,
Cap. Exps. SW.D. Bridges Const. &
Dev. Fund
1 4 3 4 b
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Div-1 696494030.00 g 172406524.00 | ' 14775547.00
Div-11 53431128.15 560000000.00 0.00 38946334.79 138441388.80
Div -1l 498843251 390000000,00 . 0.00 33964893.76 44518430.70
Total 754913590.66 950000000.00 0.00 245317752.55 197735366.50
Total Capital Expenditure Net Reservation 7 Total Closing Balance
Fund available incurred Reservation for Capital Stores. (Col. 8+9+9A) | as on31.03.2001
(Col.No. 1 to 6) Clearance of [ (Col No.7 - 10)
Sundry Advances
id. 8 9 9A 10 11
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. -, Rs.
906176101.00 877008131.00 -10223574.00 -359499.00 866425058.00 39751043.00
790818851.74 815069289.50 -17981348.00 - 797087941.50 -6269089.76
473471756.97 490850619.60 -16140386.00 - 474710233.60 -1238476.63
2170466709.71 2182928040.10 -44345308.00 -359499.00 2138223233.10 32243476.61
The following t compares the expenditure on Capital Works with the Budget and Revised Estimates
during the last three years.
Year Capifal __Works __ Expenditure Percentage of Percentage of
: Budget Revised Actuals actuals to B.E. actuals to RE.
1998-99 Estimate
R Rs. Rs. %% %
Div-1 1648133000 2021983000 1400030114 85 69
Div-11 1309700000 1536631000 1263843934 9% 82
Div-111 945220000 1039425000 760590878 80 73
Total 4598039000 | 3424464926 B .. 5 4
Year Capital __ Works ___ Expenditure_ Percentage of Percentage of
! " Budget Revised Actuals actuals to B.E. actuals to R.E.
19992000 | ' 'Estimat Estimat
Rs. Rs. RS, % %
Div-1 1922346000 1891943000 1141339828 59 60
Div-1I 1040583000 1297710000 915839707 88 4!
Div-1II 530054000 743897000 525132743 99 71
Total 3492983000 | 3933550000 | 2582312278 74 66 |
Year " Capital Works ’E_x‘_‘:ndimn P tage of Py geof |
i/ Budget ..+ Revised Actuals actuals to B.E. actuals to R.E.
2000-2001 Estimate Estimates s
Rs. Rs. Rs. % %
Div-1 2929126000 .- 1430829000 © 877008131 30 61
Div-1I 1379311000 1191164000 815069290 59 68
Div - [H 1050159000 686480000 490850620 47 72
Totak 5358596000 3308473000 |- 2182928041 41 66 ’
The percentage of actual expenditures to fund available works out to ©100.57 %

T M0 928-
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lO(A).'l‘InpodﬂnnofTrmhmdﬁnMnbelow:-

Gt
“Opening balance | Receipts during Total Funds Expenditure i
as on 01.04.2000 2000-2001 available during 2000-2001
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Div-1 120585742.64 1272001149.00 1392586891.64 7675275238
Div-1I 189969.96 189969.96
Div- I 1124264.17 112426417 St
TOTAL 121899976.77 1272001149.00 1393901125.77 76752752.38
11: The position of Investment is as under :-
& I N VESTMENTS
Fixed Deposits Current a/c Dep. | Certificate of Dep. Securities
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Diy-I 2384476550.99 285797974.54 0.00 165370478.30
1 Div - 1L - - - -
Div - I - - - -
Total 2384476550.99 285797974.54 0.00 165370478.30
1 NS Ta K RoOBLSS- T
Fixed Deposits Current a/c Dep. | Certificate of Dep. S
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Div-1 246080997 .84 1428990.00 0.00 22884366.43
Div-1II - - - -
Div- 1l - - - -
Total 246080997.84 1428990.00 0.00 22884366.43
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
12. The Expenditure incurred on acquisition of set backs is as under :-
Provision in the Revised Loan Works Expendi Bal out
Budget Estimates for 2000-2001 for during of provision
Acquisition of set backs 2000-2001
. ;
DIV-I 0.00
DIV-II 6500000 3931516 2568484.00
DIV-IIT 5089000 2917363 2171637.00
TOTAL 0.00 11589000.00 6848879.00 4740121.00
13. Theposiﬁmoﬂ-louingmnsmC&Op.Housing of M 1 employees is as under -
Toan balancc as | Amount of Loans Repayment of Loan balance as
on 01.04.2000 granted during Loans during on 31.03.2001
the year 2000-2001
Rs. Rs. Rs. T
327694622 10435780 22662445 315467957
L]
14. mpodt'xmofﬂousinglmnsm' ividual Municipal employee is as under :-
Tooan balance as | Amount of Loans Repayment of TLoan balance as
on 01.04.2000 granted during Loans during on 31.03.2001
the year 2000-2001
51474.7 34388496.00 142848519.00 2321991451.77
* -381773592.00

* Amount Sanctioned in the year 1999-2000 but not paid due.to Non
Availablitly of Grant (Ref. Appendix No. 15 of 1999-2000)

T.N0-qL8
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APPENDIX NO.1
(CONSOLIDATED) y
GENERAL FINANCIAL STATISTICS
PARTICULARS 1996-1997 1997-1998 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
General
1. Area of the Greater Mumbai 468.15 466.55 469.90 46991 468.44
(in sq. Kms))....
2. Population » 10903525 11071797 11271880 11514873 11914398
Rates and Assessments
> 3. Rateable Value Rs. | 6725093261 | 7288307325 | 8281265521 | 8880437030 | 11631763162
|4. Rateable value per head !
of population Rs.| 616.78 658.28 734.68 771.21 976.28
2 5. Properties registered in
the Assessment Book 244686 256099 285519 265788 250948
Income Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
6. General Tax (@26% of R.V.) | 1469990106 | 1691381090 | 1809281563 | 1946492900 | 2216340026
7. Octroi 9166001242 | 9615130046 | 11251723402 | 12930109429 | 15929159083
8. Income from other sources 3371774927 | 3201817606 | 4130492025 | 4585452049 | 5804983697
Total Income 14007766275 | 14508328742 | 17191496990 | 19462054378 | 23950482806
9. Incidence of Taxation
per head $$ 1012.82 1063.81 1253.28 1399.12 1659.16
Loans Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
10. Debt outstanding 9689820496 | 11065595681 | 14189589539 | 17232120228 | 17976791162
11. Redemption & Sinking
Funds in hand or invested | 2606285908 | 2991356944 | 3390598602 | 3950962079 | 5028617986
5.0 12. Net Loan / Debt 7083534588 | 8074238737 | 10798990937 | 13281158149 | 12948173176
13. Net Debt per head of
population 649.66 729.26 958.05 115339 1086.77
Expenditure Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
14. Contribution to i
Primary Education 2101786000 | 2310274000 | 2505720300 | 2609278348 | 1839186000
15. Medical Relief 2342605090 | 2413150767 | 2864744743 | 2890913998 | 3252995365
16. Other Civic Services 8930770089 | 10483089511 | 11429119450 | 13180915539 | 11776620546
17. Debt Charges 1412781940 | 1634903293 | 1832302687 | 2454126111 | 3003827419
Total Expenditure 14787943119 | 16841417571 | 18631887180 | 21135233996 | 19872629330

$$ Incidence of Taxation per head of population exclusive of Water Tax, Sewerage Tax and Education Cess.
* As intimated by H. O. ,
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APPENDIX NO.11 ( CONSOLIDATED )
Outstanding Loan Balances in respect of Loans ralsed from Pablic, Internal. Govt. 8MM.R.D 4. Loan as on 31st

March, 2001 pertaining to Budget 'A".
["!i- \ : T Rate of 8T 3 o
No Particulars . Loans | Interest | Loan Balance 'No Particulars of Loans Interest Loan Balance
( ___lpersm | on31.3.2001 erson. | on31.3.2000
m 2 ) ) 1) RS I [4) @
B O A e S | S e e
1 [Rs. 300 Lakhs Loan (1976-77) | 6.25% |  30000000.00 { Extd. Subs ) | |
2 [Rs. 400 Lakhs Loan (1977-78) [ 750% | 4000000000 | Loanis raised from Public | ‘
3 'Rs 150 Lakhs Losn {1978.79) : 6.50% ' 14000000.00 |48 IRs 140 Lakhs Losn (1976.7M 62m; | 14000000,00
’ 4 Rs. 550 Lakhs Loan (1979-80) | 650% | $5000000.00 49 Rs 7S Lakhs Lomn (1976.7 | 62%% 7500000.00
$  iRs. 800 Lakbs Loan (1980-81) | 675% |  §0000000.00 |50 [Rs. 150 Lakhs Lon (1980:61) | 6.75% | 1500000000
6  [Rs1354 Lakh Loan From MM.R.D.A . i(IntFrec)| 18250000000 | | TOTAL - DIV - I : i 37500000.00)
= Rs. 500 Lakhs Loan (1981.82) | 7.00% | 5000000000 | | !
“ {Rs.600 Lakh loan(1982-83) | 7.50% " 60000000.00 | ’
Rs. 700 Lakbs Loan (1983:34) | 875% | 70000000.00 | BUDGET A’ DIV-TL | ;
10 [Rs. 700 Lakhs Loan (1984-85) | 9.00% | 7000000000 | | (Subs & Extd Subs) | |
11 (Rs, 2000 Lakhs Losn (1985-86) | 975% |  200000000.00 |31 [Rs. 500 Lakhs Loan (1981.82) | 7.00% i 40000000.00
12 'Rs. 51.97 Crores Loans for ; isz Rs, 500 Lakhs Lom (198263) | 750% | 50000000.00
| Affordsble Low Income Sheher ! ; 1 TOTAL - DIV - I ! ‘ 10000000000
Programme B. U. D, P.- L [ £75% | 53158166900 | i ;
13 [Rs. 1100 Lakhs Loan (1985-87) [ 11.00% | 11000000000 | | |
14 IRs. 1000 Lakhs Losn (1986-87) '11.00% | 10000000000 | | BUDGET ‘A' DIV -TL(W. 8. al !
15 'Rs, 1354 Lakhs Loan (1987-88) 11.00% | 135400000.00 | ! i
16 |Rs. 300 Lakhs Loan (1987-88) ; 11.00% | 30000000.00 |3 |Rs.1089 Lakhs Loan (198687 I 11.00% 108900000.00
17 |Rs. 1610 Lakhs Loan (1985-89) ' 11.50% | 161000000.00 |54 |Rs. 600 Lakhs Losn (1986:87)" | 11.00% 60000000.00
18 [Rs. 1270 Lakhs Loan (1969-90) 11.50% | 127000000.00 (55 {Rs.1870 Lakhs Loan (1987-88) | 11.00% 187000000.00
19 |Rs. 300 Lakhs Loan (1989-90) [ 11.50% | 30000000.00 |6 |Rs. 430 Lakhs Losn (1988.89) | 11.50% | 43000000.00
20 [Rs. 2950 Lakhs Loan (1990-91) I11.50% | 205000000.00 |87 |Rs. 635 Lakhs Loen (1989.90) | 11,500 | £3500000.00
2 iRe. 150 Lakhs Loan (1990-91) } ILSO% | 1500000000 | TOTAL - DIV -1 (W. 5. ) } 462400000.00
22 [Re. 3900 Lakhs Lomn (1991-92) [ 12.00% | 39000000000 | TOTAL - DIV - IT , 6359156000.00
21 |Rs. 100 Lakhs Loan (1991-92) 12.00% | 1000000000 (SUBS &EXTD. SUBS. ) t
24 IRs, 300 Lakhs Loan (1993.94) 13.50% ' 3000000000 !
25 'Ry, 1400 Lakhs Losn (1993-94) 13.50% | 140000000.00 ! :
% |Ruoo Lakhs G.0.MLomn (9495) | 13.00% j 7000000.00 ‘A’ DIV - % i
27 {Rs. 3700 Lakhs Loan (1994-95) 113.00% | 370000000.00 {58 [Rs. 400 Lakhs Losn (1983:84) | 8.75% | 40000000.00
28 (Rs. 100 Lakhs Loan (1995-96) | 14.50% 5000000.00 |59 |Rs. 500 Lakhs Loan (1984-85) | 9.00% | 50000000,00
20 |Rs.4000 Lakh Loan (1996.97) 12.00% | 400000000.00 |60 |Rs.2000 Lakhs Loan (1985-86) | 9.75% 200000000.00
30 !mﬁooo Lakh Loan(1997-98) 12.00% | 700000000.00 {61 [Rs.1500 Lakhs Losn (1986:87) | 11.00% 150000000.00
31 [Rs. 12100 Lakh Loan (1998-99) 12.00% | 1210000000.00 (62 |Rs.1500 Lakhs Loan (1987:88) | 11.00% 150000000.00
32 |Rs.L6000 Lakh'Lomn(1999-2000) [ 12.00% | 1600000000.00(63 |Rs.1200 Lakhs Loan (1989:90) | 11.50% | 120000000.00
i Total Internal Loans I | 7249481669.00 |64 |Rs.1500 Lakhs Losn (1990-91) | 11.50% 150000000.00
ILess : Amount trfd to Budget 'G' | 135000000.00 |63 |Rs.3000 Lakhs Loan (1991.92) | 12.00% 300000000.00
! TOTAL - DIV - I 711448166900 |66 [R5.2700 Lakhs Loan (1992.93) | 13.00% 27000000000
BUDGET 'A' DIV-IL(Subs) | 67 {Rs.3300 Lakhs Loan (1993.94) | 13.50% 330000000.00
30 -{Rs. 300 Lakhs Losn (1976-77) 625% |  30000000.00 {68 [Rs. 25 Lakhs Loan (1994-95) | 13.00% | 1750000.00
31 |Rs. 250 Lakhs Loan (1976-77) 62%% |  25000000.00 |69 |Rs.2975 Lakhs Loan (19949%) | 13.00% 297500000.00
32 IRs. 250 Lakhs Loan (1978-79) 6.50% | 25000000.00 {70 [Rs. 100 Lakhs Loan (1993.96) | 14.50% 5000000.00/
. 33 |Rs. 250 Lakhs Loan (1980-81) 675% | 25000000.00 |71 [Rs.2100 Lakh Loan (1996-97) | 12.00% 210000000.00
34 [Rs.1300 Lakhs Lo (1990-91) 11.50% |  150000000.00 {72 |Rs.4000 Lakh Loan(1997-98) | 12.00% 400000000,00|
35 [Re.3000 Lakhs Lomn (1991.92) 12.00% |  300000000.00 {73 |Rs.8800 Lakh Loan(199899) | 12.00% 880000000.00
36 |Rs. 275 Lakhs Loan (1992-93) Ist Issue | 13.00% |  30000000.00 {74 {Rs.6000 Lakh Loan(1999.2000) | 12.00% 600000000.00/
. 37 [Rs2500 Lakhs Loan(1992-93)IF nd Tssuc | 13.00% |, 250000000.00 {75 [R5.3900 Lakh Loan(200001) | 12.00% |~ 390000000.00
38 |Rs.3900 Lakhs Loan (1992-93) 13.00% |  390000000.00 | |TOTAL-DIV- OKES) 4544250000.00
39 |Rs.3300 Lakhs Losn (1993.94) 13.50% | 330000000.00 | _| |
40 Rs:2S Lakhs GOM Loan (1994-95) 13.00% 1750000.00 | _|GRAND TOTAL-BUDGET ‘A’ | 18017881669.00
41 |Rs;2975 Lakhs Lomn (1994-9%) 13.00% | 297500000.00
42 |Rs. 100 Lakhs Losn (1995.96) 14.50% 5000000,00
43 [Rs3100 Lakh Loan(1996.97) 12.00% |  310000000.00
44 |Rs.5000 Lakh Loan(197.98) 12.00% |  500000000.00
45 |Re.13300 Lakh Loan(1998-99) 12.00% | 1330000000.00
46 |Rs.12000 Lakh Loan(1999.2000) 12.00% | 1200000000.00
o gm‘m Lakh Loan(2000-01 12.00% |__560000000.00
! TOTAL - DIV - [ 37SO70000.00 |

T.N0.928.
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APPENDIX NO.15

(CONSOLIDATED )

STATEMENT SHOWING RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE DURING THE YEAR 2000-2001 AND BALANCE TO THE CREDIT
OF THE MUNICIPAL GENERAL FUND AT THE CLOSE OF THE YEAR % 31ST MARCH, 2001.

o CITY S 5 Budget
1 ( ) W.S) (ES.) A’
— BUDGET A" Rs. LKE Rs. ﬁ'
RECEIPTS 5 .
A.- REVENUE ACCOUNT
# PART - I
1. General Tax, Indirect Taxation & Miscellaneous Revenue.
A - General Tax 602037397.26 |1226655972.84 | 387646655.45 | 2216340025.55
B - Octroi 16131727377.73 - - 16131727377.73
BB- Theatre Tax 1503966.90 902629.05 700237.30 3106833.25
C- Other Receipts . : s 0.00 2
a. Grant-in-aid of the fees for Land Conveyance, Music etc. Licenses. - - 0.00
b. Grant-in-aid in respect of Fines for offences against the Law. 13549123.00 = - 13549123.00
c. Interest & Profit on Investment of Surplus Loan & other balances 115150597.18 | - 2723841249 | 97110087.38 239499097.05
d. Inrest on plant and machinery depreciation Fund ; i 0.00
¢. Miscellaneous 113968443.52 | 24459504.60 7794059.63 146222007.75
f. Receipts on account of Municipal Journal 20572.00 - - 20572.00 .
& Receipts from C.T.L & R.C. - 3332525.00 . 3332525.00
g Receipts from Bombay Municipal Security Force - - - 0.00
h. Receipts from Bombay Munl Security Force (Band Services) 25574.00 - - 25574.00
i. Receipts from P.R.O.Department 667295.00 - - 667295.00
D- Recepts on a/c of proportionate cost of collection of Edu. Cess 3734086.00 2409587.36 1553948.73 7697622.09
TOTAL -1 16982384432.59 1128499863134 | 494804988.49 |18762188052.42
2. Museums 674514.00 - - 674514.00
3. Free Reading Rooms and Libraries - - 0.00 0.00
4. Municipal High Schools 220315468.30 - - 220315468.30
5. Solid Waste Management
A - Other Receipts 130153160.35 9329424980 | 45975804.77 | 26942321492
6. S.W. Drains 201065.00 1298562.00 1499627.00
7. Mechanical & Electrical 2581782.24 712843 .81 583750.43 3878376.48
8. Buildings, Land Acquisition and Management-
A- Sale Proceeds of Land 3004.00 - - 3004.00
B- Other Receipts- !
(a) Rent of Buildings 9970309.87 844867.76 6281.00 10821458.63
(b) Ground Rent 362878851 61598.00 78572.00 3768958.51
() Miscellaneous 255203097.27 |1033187481.42 | 161727232.05 | 1450117810.74
(d) Rent from Industrial Estate 1664544.22 - 1664544.22
(¢) D.P. Remarks 1612265.00 - 116800.00 1729065.00
(f) Sale of cetified copy of B-form 318805.00 - - 318805.00
(g)Betterment Charges 39534000 | 1557081.54 4436.00 1956857.54
(h)Scrutiny Fees for TDR & Accomodation Res. etc. 35857347.40 - - 35857347.40
C- Contr. from the Capital Funds on a/c of Special Land Acqstaff - - - J
TOTAL-8 308653501.27 [1035651028.72 | 161933321.05 | 1506237851.04
9. Fire Brigade-
A - Fire Tax 62978760.62 | 156006823.31 56082066.05 275067649.98
B - Other receipts 5170608.00 | 21581543.79 6088437.00 32840588.79
G TOTAL -9 68149368.62 | 177588367.10 | 62170503.05 | 307908238.77
10.- Licensing Removal of Encroachments on Public Streets-
A - Licences for Dangerous and Offensive Trades 50542734.00 53958253.75 | 34159039.10 138660026.85
B - Removal of Encroachments on Public Streets 77005104.35 20275027.00 15059656.05 112339787.40
C - Miscellanieous 123185291.07 57025943.35 17263259.13 197474493.55
TOTAL - 10 250733129.42 | 131259224.10 | 6648195428 | 448474307.80
11.- Administration of Shops & Establishment Act, 1948 2652823435 16543816.85 8146189.00 51218240.20
12.- Gardens, Recreation Centres & Open Spaces 22833833.96 18224725.27 6951138.50 48009697.73
13.- Markets -« 89676460.63 38342260.71 14393404.00 14241212534
14.- Deonar Abattoir - - 112919357.94 112919357.94
15.- Traffic Operations, Roads and Bridges-
A - Wheel Tax 165941735.58 11687054.00 3352148.00 180980937.58
B - Contributions from Government in lieu of Tolls 24927.00 20637.00 - 45564.00
C - Other Regeipts 93973785.64 | 96405186.35 | 60797527.79 | 251176499.78
D - Receipts from pay and park scheme 17902542.00 50000.00 22140.00 17974682.00 .
E - Street Tax. 301657659.66 | 643553126.60 | 218032117.30 | 1163242903.56
TOTAL - 18 579500649.88 | 751716003.95 | 282203933.09 | 1613420586.92
16. Contr. from Cap. Funds to Reverue on a/c of Loan Works Staff 8000108738 | 58439306.00 | 36547342.00 | 17507773538
17. Extraordinary Receipts. 175221.18 175221.18
18. Transfers from the B.E.S.& T.Fund - - 0.00
19. Rebate from Govt on a/c of coll. of Urban Immovable el .
Property Tax in the City 12805596.00 12805596.00
20. Share in Entertainment Tax - ek FE 0.00
21. Share in Non-Agricultural Assessment Tax - s o ; 0.00
TOTAL (PART 1) 18775457505.17 |3608069019.65 |1293111686,60 |23676638211.42 |
BUDGET 'A' - PART - I
31. Public Health Department 2494327420 | 14696328.80 5823024.45 45462627.45
32, Medical Relief and Education 148453046.49 31406551.46 28748466.98 208608064.93
33. Measures to control environmental Alr pollution in Gr. Bombay 6773410.20 6692695.50 6307796.00 19773901.70
: TOTAL (PART H) [ 180169730.80 | 52795575.76 | 4087928743 | 273844594.08 |
Tota) R Receipts Part I & IT [18933627236.06 |3660864595.41 |1333990974.03 | 8

T.M0.02.8-
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APPENIMX NO.IS ( CONSOLIDATED ) Conmtd.
Account Heads ﬂlﬁ-l ﬂﬁﬂ— —W_m_
2 CITY N A
- B- CAPITAL ACCOUNT RECEIPTS. (IG.) (RS.) (Ri.) 'E&'—_"
Debt Principal - New loan 560000000.00 {  390000000.00 950000000.00
Internal Loan from BM.R.D.A. 22500000.00 - - 22500000.00
Advances from Surplus Monies for Loan Works Expenditure : 6269089.76 1238476.63 7507566.39
Recoupment of Adv. taken from Loan fund for purchase of Plant & Mach. 172406524.00 38946334.79 33964893.76 245317752.55
Contrn from Bud - °G' for meeting part of the Cap. Exp on 8.W.D. activities 44518430.70 44518430.70
Loan from Development Charges : 138441388.80 - 138441383.80
Contr. from Roads / Bridges / Subways constr. & dev. Fund 100000.00 - - 100000.00
Contribution from Dev. Fund u/s 1245(2) MRTP Amentt Act of 1992, 14675547.00 - - 14675547.00
Trust Fund- & - 0.00
Govt. share of the cost of Preliminary Expenses i connection with 127201149.00
v preparation of the Master Plan tor Bombay City & Gr. Bombay - - - 0.00
TOTAL - CAPITAL A/C RECEIPTS 336883220.00 743656813.35 | 469721801.09 | 1423060685.44
C.- SUSPENSE ACCOUNT RECEIPTS. 3
1.- Sinking and Special Fund Accounts- 5
Sinking Fund account - Municipal 483520768.94 484758351.01 3024203538.50 1270699658.45
Special Fund account - Municipal 5517392590.36 - - 5517392590.36
- Loan Redumption Fund - 119125069.96 1125000.00 120250069.96
Total - (Sinking & Special Fund) 6000913359.30 603883420.97 | 303545538.50 | 6908342318.77
11.- Paper and Cash Deposits-
1. Sinking Fund 178996320.39 126331434.72 49.25 305327804.36
2 Special Fund 1764411824.35 - 1764411824.35
3. Surplus Fund 4078069750.96 483580336.84 307000000.00 4868650087.80
4. Loan Fund 26.02 53431198.11 - 53431224.13
4A.Trust Fund 338 - - 3.38
State Bank of India & other Local Banks on a/c of Sun. deposits 37818950436.33 881906500.00 220000087.75 | 38920857024.08
Total - (Paper & Cash A/c) | 4384042836143 | 1545249469.67 | 52700013700 | 45912677968.10
II1L.- Suspense account -
Deposit Account 2887066433.26 4850844492.89 | 2880382235.04 | 10618293161.19
Reserve Store Account 1256075.77 - - 1256075.77
Capital Stores Account 14192753.00 - - 14192753.00
Adv, to public including co-op. society for Housing purposes. 22662445.00 - - 22662445.00
Advances for ing loan to individual Mun. Empl 142848519.00 - - 142848519.00
Advances Private Works ! ) 17474545.00 - - 17474545.00
Reinstatement of Trenches 232833802.36 384744108.63 195328951.74 812906862.73
Advances Special Fund 15608542.82 - 15608542.82
Municipal Contractors 1748470.19 326443.00 68539.00 2143452.19
Sundry Advances (a) Miscellaneous/c 552820632.66 193683641.54 | 299297610.72 | 1045801884.92
(d) Recoverable from outside parties - - - 0.00
(1) AH.O. (Sur.) Recoverable from State Govt. - - - 0.00
(2) Chamber Rec. from State Govt. - - - 0.00
Advances for demolition of unauthorised structures &for removal of
unsate buildings in the City and sub. 1000.00 212258.00 213258.00
Advances to Municipal Officers : ] - - - 0.00
(i) Standing advance for contingent exps 515224.00 28957.00 <+ 6000.00 550181.00
(ii) Motor Car or Motor Cycie to officers 1182396.00 - - 1182396.00
(iii) Bicycle to Subordinate Staff - - - 0.00
(iv) A.O. Cash for disbursement of Salary Payment L.T.A. 14750000.00 19655000.00 19358408.00 53763408.00
(v) A.O. Cash for disbursement of Salary of March. 37989824.00 15618597.00 53608421.00
(v) A.O. Pension for Disb of pension g 127357647.00 - - 127357647.00
Interest Accrued but not paid 533333.33 394520.55 200000.00 1127853.88
Interest Receiveable Accournt - - 0.00
Provident Pund 4913775782.53 - - 4913775782.53
Pension Recovery Charges payable a/c. 41050365.00 . 4 41050365.00
Fines Fund 433738.04 - - 433738.04
Fidelity Guarantee Insurance Fund 640.24 - - 640.24
Bombay Municipal Corporation Loans Interest Warranis payable a/c 72152625.00 - - 72152625.00
Cash Bills Outstanding Account 371988.55 185113.35 435.00 557536.90
! Dishonoured Cheques 76451350.21 270891379.43 30239042.06 377581771.70
Cheques Payable \ 41483144764.51 558276176.77 132046116.44 | 42173467057.72
Wages Deposit Account 2114690900.00 - - 2114690900.00
Loan Redumption Fund - Municipal 107579065.62 - - 107579065.62
i Repayment of Loans - - 0.00
Interest on Loans payable account 2448250.00 - 2448250.00
) Adv. from Sutplul ‘monies for financing Loan Works expenditure 744884813.67 744884813.67
A pending raising of a new loan
Amount transferred to D.A. (Subs) - Il & III 7878880824.56 - 7878880824.56
Amount transferred from Municipal General Fund 3822859690.00 6144473098.54 | 3393675247.96 | 13361008036.50
& Amount transferred to Budget 'G' 6009398838.50 - - 6009398838.50
AmnMﬁmE&mmedloMmleﬂFmd bl | - - 0.00
Municipal Debt Interest - 701765250.00 - 701765250.00
Advances Special Funds . 292500.00 243000.00 535500.00
'R.G. of 1999-2000(Capital Works) 21396719.00 21396719.00
‘R.G. of 1999-2000 ¥ 192730222.65 192730222.65
Adv Receivable from Municipal C i 19611917.39 - - 3 1961!917.3;
Total III - Suspenses Account 713 197.2 13335518478.35 | 695084558596 | 91664941261.5:
Total Suspenses Account Receipts. TITTO00 185704 | 1350455136850 | 778130 1261.46 |1 4448396154839
Aree l’lﬂ‘!t 184 - - 7655166181
J.N0.q2g.
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" " APPENDIX NO.15 ( CONSOLIDATD ) Contd. J
AEEGH DvSion-T — | Divisow T DSl | —Toar—]

4 (LLy) (W.n,) (KN, ) Bug ‘A
BUDGET ™A . . TR .

EXPENDIIURE
A - Kevenue Account

rart-L
1 - General Supervision, Collection of Kevenue etc.- Fss
A - General Superintendence 680749036.99 136154144.44 |  108870099.41 925773280.84

B~ Collostiorn of Revene 457199276.30 80539715.67 | 63556598.10 | 601295590.07
C - Upkeep and guarding of Municipal Head Office 57341602.99 13773418.20 10654475 00 81769496.19
D - General Stores 16919901.66 i '16919901.66
E - Legal Department 41274859.39 1314672 19 416110 74 43005642.32
F - Miscellaneous Charges 10219306.50 144723.00 1063507.00 11427536.50
G - Election Expenses 4462439.67 i - 4462439.67
H - Ward Computerisation 20227927.00 486876.00 719838.00 21434641.00
I- Debt Charges 68290124.10 24322907.47 11580498.09 104193529.66
(Total - A to H) 4. 6 . . A
Deduct- P ion of General Super d 264616294.00 70773868.00 51924041.87 387314203.87
’ ¥ Total - I [ 109206818060 | 185962588.97 | 144937084.47 | T423967834.04 |
11 - Museums -
A - Dr. Bhau Daji Lad Museum 2312997.83 - - . 2312997.83
Total - 11 2312997.83 0. 0.00 2312997.83 |

m - Kree Reading Rooms and Libraries

A- Mumamll‘roe Radngoomamduhm - - 4 - 0.00
B - Debt C] A 29110.74 . - 29110.74
Total - 111 2911074 0.00 0.00 29110.74
o 1v- Munlclpll High
umcm-l Higi: Su.honl 327651970.90 - - 327651970.90
B Pension Fund Charges 48856808.54 - - 48856808.54
C - Lump.prov. for pmt.of arrears due to rev.of grade 253591215.00 253591215.00
D - Lump.prov. for Meeting recu. cost on a\c of rev. of gr. 57604347.83 57604347.83
Total - IV GET704342.27 0.00 0.00 | 687704342.27 |
V - Solid Waste Management = >
A - Superintendence & Inspection 169282503.04,: 77438033.37 65587803.51 312308339.92
B - Conservancy Services 1372291076.83 720199222.93 558028591.79 2650518891.55
C - Conservancy Services in Municipal and Govt. Stums. 96585901.87 112928012.66 157867395.55 367381310.08
D- Cnmcrvmuy Services in Pvt. Slums. 2431961.96 5360249.00 4566067.00 12358277.96
E - Maintence of Dumping Ground. 15889280.00 4208425.00 20097705.00
E - Debt Chargos 48912970.88 36587199.44 46693015.14 132193185.46
F-coll Trans & disposal of bio medical Waste 5338510.00 5338510.00
Total - V | T694842924.58 | 968401997.40 | -836951297.95 | 3500196219.97 |
VI - S.W. Drains
A - Maintenance of S.W. Drains 18549311.00 3800924.00 302788.00 22653023.00
. B-Debt charges 63216775.14 130549056.56 88744237.85 282510069.55
Total - VI ¥1766086.14 134349980.56 8904702585 | 30516309255 |
VI - Mechanical and Electrical
A - Mechanical and Electrical 11376852.18 - 11376852.18
B Mechanical Workshop 28229542.03 14916761.08 10287400.16 53433703.27
C - Municipal Foundry % 4391563.71 - % 4391563.71
' D - Mechanical Power Loundry -4297622.87 - - -4297622.87
E - Mechanical Transport 70340043.93 83618195.36 -3261072.76 150697167.03
VI- Debt Charges - - 17960225.48 17960225.48
S Tow VII | 110040378.98 | 98534956.94 24986552.88
A Cny Engmnm‘l Central Oﬂice Mﬁﬂml 36907505.46 37378393.68 18683203.44 | 92969102.58
of Private elc. 39575543.27 8834184.28 660405593 55013783.48
C Am}nbcmnl 4 3657621.00 - - 3657621.00
D - Land Acquisition and 30130633.98 160948859 207709.00 31947831.57
E-Insp. & b\lpﬁ'vmon of Factories, Wofhhop: & Work Places 3239279.13 4022816.24 1506989.02 $769084.39
F - Industrial 3297872.98 233556.00 ~ 3531428.98
G - Dey. le & Town Planning scheme for BrihanMumbai 27679015.65 154636.20 126696.03 27960347.88
H - Debt Charges 49394640.87 89239730.83 45011906.31 183646278.01
I- Ward Maintenance, 18220005.50 6802068.25 4828194.50 29850268.25
Deduct 2.5% supervision chargeable to improvement scheme 769315.00 - 769316.00
Total - VITT 211332801.84 T48274874.07 76968754.23 436576430.14
1X - Kire Brigade
A - Maintenance 192219287.59 76076460.80 49050112.32 317345860.71
B - Proportion of Gen.Supervision & Collection of Revenue 8926934.00 2348234.97 1577211.09 12852380.06
C - Debt Charges 19780690.41 12319152.74 7968152.11 40067995.26
D - Contribution to Fire Bl'lndc ﬂnploym 100000.00 - - “100000.00
E - Life Guard Service n - - - 0.00
-IX [ 221026912.00 | 9074384831 3859347552 | 370366236.03 |
X - Licensing, Removal of Ennmhmvnu on Public Streets El
A - Licensit i 31285757.10 12784494.73 9986386.55 54056638.38
B - Removal of encroachments on Public Streets 48292634.63 15129877.24 9610128.32 ; T3032640.19
C - Debt Charges =2369.43 277015.00 274645.57
Total - X 79376022.30 Z7914371.97 19873329.87 12736392414
X1 - Administration of Shops and mblllhmtAﬂ. 1948 3
A - Adntinistration of Shops and i Act, 1948 16266442.63 6464524.95 4114984.27 26845951.85
Total - X1 16266442.63 6464524.95 4114984.27 26845951.85
A X1I - Gardens, Recreation Centres and Open Spaces
A - Gardens 73585300.44 41908792.40 29586487.65 145080580.49
B - New Gardens, Recreation Grounds etc. - - 0.00
C - Open Air Theatre - 1152193.00 1137570.63 - 2289763.63
D - M.G.M.O. Swimming Pool 6959659.61 - b 6959659.61
E - Raja Baldeodas Birla Krida Kendra 2314156.70 - - 2314156.70
F - S.V.P. swimming pool, Kandivali, . 3401966.37 % 3401966.37
. G - Ghatk Lions ici imming pool % - - 2884087.56 2884087.56
H-L- Mangeshkar Natya Mandir - 5402509.03 - 5402509.03
- 1-S ing - Pool at Siddharth Nagar, Goregaon - 2017872.88 - 2017872.88
1- ipal Sports Complex, Mulund i % I 0.00
{a) Municipal Sports Oﬁce, Mulund - - . 0.00
(h) Swimming Pool, Mulund - - - 0.00
(c) Mahakavi Kalidas Natya Mandir, Mulund - - - 0.00
K- Mumum! Andhini - - - . .-0.00
L- GmnnlAmnhmanﬂyl Swimming Pool, Chembur - - 6119!93 40 6119893.40
L - Prabhodhankar Thackrey Drama Theatre at Borivali ¢ 6385933.44 6385933.44
M - Debt Charges 31254298.93 58909502.67 36078308.00 126242109.60
Total - X1T 113263608.68 119164147.42 74668776.61 30909853271
X111 - Markets
A - Markets and Slaughter Houses 102420710.60 34628739.60 18447572.91 155497023.11
B- Pmpomm of General Supervision 28562368.00 682739295 " - ' 3321927.75 | .. --38711688.70
C - Debt Charges 76697372.45° 7481169.85 ' 6281280.10 90459822.40
‘Total - X110 —_ 2U76BU4ST.05 | 4893730230 76| 784668534.2T |
T.M0.q28
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APPENDIX NO.15 ( CONSOLIDATD ) Contd.
Account Heads " Division] | Division-11 Division-11T Total
S (LCriy) (W.8) {E.S. ) Budget 'A'
BUDGET ‘A’ Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

XIV - Deonar Abattoir

A - Deonar Abattoit - - 168766472.39 168766472.39
B - Provident Fund - - 0.00
C - Pension Gratuities (b) Gunnuu - - - 0.
D - Pr of General - B 5561115.75 5561115.75
E-chtChlmm o : 16571912.71 16571912.71
Total - XIV 0.00 0,00 | 85 [ 19089930083 |
XV - T'raffic Opentwns. Roads and Bridges
A- 55831899.64 22019526.75 26248006.58 10409943297
B- Tnﬂic Pllnmqg and Operations 12254502.46 97951.00 - 12352453 .46
C - Road, Bridge Planning and Design 292700.00 68241.00 - 360941.00
D - Road and Bridge Maintenance 492191714.44 479105907.34 313948634.73 1285246256.51
E - Debt Charges 583802140.66 473207791.65 373450045.28 1430459977.59 &
F - Proportionate cost of collection of Wheel Tax. 6223477.00 4015978.93 2589914,56 12829370.49
G - Asphalt Plant 41052329.54 - - 41052329,54
H - Material Testing Laboratory 3 -5008098.00 - - -5008098.00
Total - XV T186640665.74 O78513396.67 716236601.13 2831397663.56
XVI - Contributions to :-
(a) Budget 'B' ws 125(2)(d) of the B. M. C. As:t 29594000.00 75122000.00 24568000.00 129284000.00
(b) Budget 'B' ws 126C(c) of the B. M. C. Ac 73985000.00 187805000.00 61420000.00 323210000.00 ¥
(¢) Spl contr. to Budgvt i \l/u 126C(C- ofﬂw B.M.C Act 1515976000.00 - - 1515976000.00
(d) Fines and Welfare Fu 13225329.78 292500.00 243000.00 13760829.78
(e) Tree Authority and 9732465.00 - 9732465.00

(1) Contr. to P.F. to meet the difference in m!:rest allnw-m,e

and that actually reccived on Investment of P. - - 0.00
(2) Spl. contr. to Budget 'B' Slum.Imp.to meet dcﬁcll in Gen. Alc. 48278215.53 - - 48278215.53
(h) Spl. contr. to Bud. 'B' Imp. Scheme to meet doficit in Gen. Alc i
(1) Deficit during the year & (2) Part of the accumulated Deficit 282319174.53 - - 282319174.53
(i) Spl. cantr. to Bud,'B' Slum CL(City) to meet deficit in Gen. alc ;
(1)Deficit during the year & (2)Part of the accumulated deficit 12564012.97 - - 12564012.97
(i) Spl. contr. to Bud.B' Slum CL (W.S.& E.S.) to meet deficit in Gen.
a/c (1)Deficit during the year & (2)Part of the accumulated deficit 8979412.54 - - 8979412.54
(k) Contribution to Capital Account - - - 0.00
(1) Contribution to Roads, Bridges Const. & Develop. fund 100000.00 - - 100000.00
I (m) Contribution to Primary School Bldg, Const. Fund 100900.00 - - 100000.00
{n) Contribution to Development Fund - fanse - - 0.00
| Total - XVI 190483361035 263219300.00 | 86231000.00 | 2344304110.33
| XVII - Miscellaneous
| (a) P.F. Charges 279886.00 - 279886.00
(b) Pension Fund -1980090.12 - - ~1980090.12
(c) Gratuities Fund 2274303.00 - - 2274303.00
(d) Deposit linked Insurance Scheme 12176347.00 - = 12176347.00
| Deduct - proportionate share clnrg:ahl: to 2700541.00 - - 2700541.00
1 Total - XVII 1 3 . 0.00 K
{XVIII - Pension and Other Pensionery Beneﬁi 1713413160254 STZBIT7.00 3603756.00 172786337554
XIX - Contr. to Bombay Bldg Repairs & Reconstruction Board - - 0.00
XX - Village Amenities 11156466.73 40924053.93 19518061.00 71598581.66
XXI - L/sum prov. for unforseen works in each constltuem:y 76651952.00 53271361.00 32446754.00 162370067.00
%XII - L/sum prov. for payment of arrears on a/c of revision of grade -6.00 -6.00
AXIII - Bombay Urban Development Project 75974700.83 - - 75974700.83
XXIV-L provision for Ex-gratia p 14705.00 14705.00
XXV - Common Departmental Services 23146236.81 3870.00 23150106.81
| XXVI - Meeting past liabilities - - 0.00
XXVII - L/sum Prov. for payment of o/s. property & water charges - - 0.00
XXVIII -L/sum prov. for meeting Estt. cost of R.G. -146.00 -146.00
MUNICIPAL DEBT lNTERES’l' 51364.50 51364.50
- -T OGT25833T7.02 | 317280702179 | 240913380545 | 1519442141376
ATt -
XXXI - Public Health Department
A - General Superintendance 61356800.19 30706747.84 21994341.60 114057889.63
B - Epidemics 22676129.24 9851716.42 7094529.60 39622375.26
C - Immunization Programme 0.00
D - Vector Pest & Rodent Control 77744969.97 71475634.87 45913148.57 195133753.41
E - Malaria Eradication 1337247343 | < 2051933643 8087378.57 41979188.43
F - Cemet & Electric'C; i 21025766.21 18334255.37 9755013.29 49115034.87
G - Laboratory 7114792.89 - - 7114792.89
H - Maha Laxmi Dhobiwada 8299282.15 - - e - 829928215
1-Rabics Control 5973993.55 2671366.22 1258361.85 9903721.62
J - Life Guard service at Juhu Versova, Manori & Gorai foreshores - 1253348.97 - 1253348.97
K - Director of peripheral hospitals - ; 36870.00 - 36870.00
L - Supply of mid-day Snacks s 0.00 o
M - Impounding Stray Cattle 2436825.02 3943906.52 295524.00 6676255.54
N « Debt Charges ' 10607790.79 17103097.56 11568586.50 39279474.85
P - Census 24833600.58 = - 24333600.5%
R - Out Reach Services 31250588.66 - - 31250588.66
8~ Aids control programme 2118284.13 - - 2118284.13
Total - XXXI 28881129681 T75896280.20 | 103966883.08 | 370674460.95 |
XXXII - Medical Relief and Kducation - .
A~ Hospitals ‘ 177222194136 521330767.65 414037977.40 |  2707590686.41
B - Matemnity Homes 273144269.01 73640843.43 52610368.40 399395480.84
C - Dispensaries 65794129.25 49329163.56 30885905.62 146009198.43
D - Medical Education 376501646.95 - - 376501646.95
E - Statutory Contribution to G Medical Instituti - - - 0.00
F - Clinic for treatment of Leprosy cases - - - 0.00
G - Grant-in-aid to Public Institutions 69837848.00 - - 69837848.00
H - Debt Charges 225147244.88 108642931.02 51791061.95 385581237.85
Total - KXXII [ 2782647079.45 | 752943705.66 | 34532531337 | 4084015008 45 |
XXX - M to control Air Polin. in Gr. Mumbai
A -Dy. City Engr(Cm!) Elvummnmﬁl Sanitation & Project Office 1445522.60 - - 1445522.60
g grgh L on P('me lwm‘ms - - 16401687.03
calth Survey Unit 56649.49 - - 2456649.49
D - Debt Charges 2210766.76 - ; - 2210766.76
Total - XXXII [ 2231452588 0. 000 | :
| TOTAL ~ A~ REVENUE EXPENDITURE (PART T& 1T} TZ706556319.16 | 310164 7007.65 | X
J.™N0.q2.8-

14




A

APPENDIX NO.15 ( CONSOLIDATED ) Contd.
Division-I

Account Heads Division-II Division-TIT Total
6 (ery) (W.5.) (KN ) B A
EXPENDITURE Rs, Rs. Rs. Rs.
B - CAPITAL ACCOUNT
PART -1
1 - General Supervision, Collection of Revenue efc. 106080644.98 83128912.00 6978939.00 196188495,98
11 - Free Reading Room and - 702513 702513.00
1 - Solid Waste 6895781.52 26736954.00 255417 59174514.52
V- S.WA 10252872.00 48240231.00 12318985.00 70812088.00
V- 1449240.00 1690101.00 - 3139341.00
VI- Buillhm Land Acquisition and Management 4128211.00 8488546.00 ~20661879.21 -8045122.21
VII - Fire Bmde 406320.00 2587826.00 99956.00 3094102.00
VIII - of encroachment -
IX - Gardens and Open Spaces 19535827.00 32076298.00 1978049.21 53590174.21
X - Markets 17369496.00 5459191.00 8254506.00 [ . 31083193.00
X1 - Deonar Abattoir - - 5124061.00 5124061.00
XII - Village Amenities 2058777.00 35996577.00 8571744.00 46627098.00
XV - Power Laundry - - - 0.00
XIII - Industrial Estate T - - 0.00
X1V - Centenary Celebration Works - - 0.00
XV - Traffic Operations 421535700.45 359403137.50 358297221.60 1139236059.55
for purchase of Plant & Machinery - 36681883.00 21237548.00 57919431.00
Works executed out of Trust Fund - 0.00
XVI - Works under B.UD.P. - I 1850047.29 = - 1850047.29
Total - Part 1 591562917.24 640489656.50 428443422.60 1660495996.34
XXI - Public Health Deplﬂmml 4709187.00 5750578.00 13718517.00 24178282.00
XX - Medical Relief and 113672198.00 155619072.00 40050492.00 309341762.00
XXTI - Measures to control mmmmmhlmlllmm 449507.00
Recoupment of Adv for lehm of Clp Store A/c Stock during 95-9¢ -359499.00 - - ~359499.00
Plant and Machinery to of Loan Fund 150614321.00 = - 150614321.00
Advances for purchase anlm mdmchmcry 13209983.00 8638188.00 21848171.00
Total - XXX 1 snmmm 2 5 X
otal - Part | 174579633.00 | 62407197.00 | 506072544.00 |
Trust Fund f - - 9275275238 |
-Ca Xpen OS3AUIERI62 | BISUGU2RYSU | AUBSUGTO60 | 2259325 TZ |
EXPENDITURE
C - SUSPENSE ACCOUNLS
1 - Smking and Special Fund Accounts -
(1) Sinking Fund Account - Municipal 77895077.21 150270969.72 228166046.93
(2) Special Fund Account - 3477414890.06 - - 3477414890.06
(3) Surplus Furid 179.77 - 179.77
Total 1 (S. & S. Fund a/c ) | 355530996727 | 15027114949 | 0100 3
1l - Paper and Cash Accounts ¥
(1) Sinking Fund 584622012.12 460818634.72 | 30242058775 | 1347861234.59
(2) Special Funds 2279941393.65 - 2279941393.65
(3) Surplus Fund 2 3913082228.15 483580336.84 307000000.00 4703662564.99
(4) Loan Fnd 39.76 98.11 137.87
(5) Trust Fund = - - 0.00
Fixed Deposit - - 0.00
(6) State Bank of India & other local banks on a/c of Sundry Dep|  38904109546.26 741896500.00 20500004925 | 39851006095.51
e 11 ( Paper & Cash [ ABGRTTS99% 5 567
‘otal per & Cash ) .94 | 16862933569.67 |
1l - Other Suspense Accounts
Deposit Account 2072934459.04 4460394659.94 | 2653261053.49 9186590172.47
Reserve store Account 0.00
Capital Stores Account 13657858.00 - - 13657858.00
Advances Pvt, Works- Traffic Amenitics - 0.00
Advances Private Works 56782503.00 - - 56782503.00
Advances Special Funds Welfare Fund v 15608542.82 292500.00 243000.00 1614404282
Advances Municipal contractors 2624566.00 232605,00 514622.00 3371793.00
Sundry mmbhc Sundry Adv. Misc. . 527551411.73 174758586.75 278423943.32 980733941.80
Adv. to ic i . socictics for 10435780.00 - - 10435780.00
. tor mggchttng auth Loy I of
unsafe buildings in the City / Suburbs 1316550.00 655839,50 200830.00 2173219.50
Repayment of B.M.C. Loan 107579065.62 119125000.00 1125000.00 227829065.62
to -
(a) Standing for 415500.00 272907.00 44000.00 732407.00
) Motor Car and Motor Cycle to Officers 490000.00 - - 490000.00
disbursement LTA 13700000.00 - - 13700000.00
(d) A.O. (Cash) for disburscment of Salary 17710000.00 59870370.00 77580370.00
(€) A.O. (Cash) for disbursement of Salary of March 252511028.75 63082043.33 - 315593072.08
(¢) A.Q. Pension for disbursement 171775897.00 - 171775897.00
4913775782 53 - - 4913775782.53
Pension Recovery Cheques payable Alc., +41457083.00 . - 41457083.00
Fund 43373! 04 - - 433738.04
Fidelity Guarantee Insurance Fund - - 640.24
B. M. C. Loans Interest Warranis Payable A/ 7‘36011!5 50 - - 73601145.50
L‘urmnNcwnhsBLmtwymmtatmmouBML - - 0.00
cheques 76451350.21 270891379.43 30239042.06 377581771.70
Cash Bill Outstanding Account 783139.55 129698.35 29675.50 942513.40
Municipal Debt Interest - 701765250.00 - 701765250.00
payable 41244026833.32 187377955.53 | 143362778.63 | 41574767567.48
‘ages Deposit Account 2336954755.00 | - - - 2336954755.00
AmL td. from Mun.Gon.Fund Budget 'A’ Div.I to Budget “E' 4152700710.35 | 1997474622.78 6150175333.13
Interest accrued but not paid 2132847.22 3110000.00 - 5242847.22
Interest Receivable A/c - - - 0.00
Interest on Loans Payable A/c 223650.00 - 223650.00
Reinstatement of T 67270948.50 117042719.80 56188670.53 240502338.83
K Advances for granting loans to individual Mun Emp. 84388496.00 - - 84388496.00
transferred to Budget 'G' 127047073561.05 - - 12704707361.05
Amount ferred to D.A.(Subs.) 5591170456.04 - - 5591170466.04
Advance for deposit with outside bodics 17380.00 - 15560.00 2940.00
Adv. from surplus monies for financing exp. on Capital Works 1238476.63 1238476.63
Compost Plant Debt Clmp- - - 32387.60 32387.60
Advances Receivable from contractor - - 0,00
Amount transfered from Mun Gen. Fund Bud. A Div.Il 3083748278.43 6793223130.81 - 9876971409.24
Capital Works pending raising of New Loan 6269089.76 6269089.76
R. G. of 1999-2000 Capital Works 21396719.00 21396719.00
R. G. of 1999-2000 192730222.65 192730222.65
Total - III - Suspense Alc. | 77621237766.94 | .85 | 373%764032.54 |
Total - Ei - Susp A | 126838297954.13 | [ 6036684669.54 |
|t Authority Budget [ TessToLeT] =

TM0.92.8.
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L]
APPENDIX NO.43
IMPROVEMENT SCHEMES
BLOCK ACCOUNT SHOWING DETAJLS OF CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
UPTO 31ST MARCH, 2001 ;
i | Total Capital | Expenditure Total Capital
Particulars Expenditure during Expenditure
upto 31.03.00 2000-01 upto 31.03.2001
CAPITAL ACCOUNT Rs. Rs. Rs.
Improvement and Scheme
y Schedule W lands 134557100 | . - 1345571.00
Schedule X lands 1626471.00 - 1626471.00
Schedule Z lands 8.00 - 8.00
Scheme No. . Che
Works Competed upto 96-97 289049930.00 28904993000
y Lumpsum provn for Housing Accomodation for 478540317.71 22886703.00 501427020.71, 2
poorer classes including revision for acquisition
B - Proportionate share of const. of Mang. &
Estt. chargeable to Imp. 25149375.82 2471045.64 27620421 46 1
Total (A) 795711673.53 25357748.64 82106942217
B. - Police Accomodation Schemes.
Scheme No.1 i : <
Works Competed upto 96-97 9184617.00 - 9184617.00
Total (B) 9184617.00 0.00 9184617.00
Mill Company's Chawl Scheme
Scheme
No.
Works Copmleted 96-97 945822.00 945822.00
Tetal (C) 945822.00 0.00 945822 .00
Shlum Clearance
Preliminary Expenses
Works Copmleted 96-97 463311.00 463311.00
Total (D) 463311.00 0.00 463311.00
Miscellaneous
Works Copmleted 96:97 875562.00 875562.00
b 7 Total (E) 875562.00 0.00 875562.00
Discount on loans 1453359.00 - 1453359.00
Exps in connection with the Joan of Rs.10 lakhs i 12227.00 - 12227.00
Expenses in jon with the repayment . 19504.00 . 19504.00
|+ ofRs.25 Lakhs loan ’
Expenses in connection with the loan raised ; 62048.00 - 62048.00
in 1957-58
Repayment of Rs.40 lakhs loan of 1919 ! 2683469.00 - 2683469.00
Part payment of Rs.25 Lakhs loan of 1926 1908494.00 - 1908494.00
= Total (F) 6139101.00 - 6139101.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E+F) 813320086.53 25357748.64 838677835.17
The figure include Rs.10,00.000 being the share of cost of M t and Establishment charge to
capital a/c.
5 PG
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= APPENDIX NO.44 bttt Z
IMPROVEMENT SCHEMES » SLUM CLEARANCE 'Cl TY
Block account showing details of Cnplhll Expenditure upto 31t Mm ch, 2001

v Total Cnpltnl Expenditure Total Capital
~PARTICULARS Expeaditure during Expenditure
upto 31.03.00 © 2000-01 [ upto 31.03.01
Rs, Rs. Rs z
> .~ A ~Waorks to be careied out frem Muaicipal Fund
Acquisition‘of Jand within, adjoining or ided by.cl areas
for housing or other development works 1047243 - 1047243
Transit Camps for providing temporary alternative housing
accominodation to facilitate Slum Clearance 533767 - S33767
Construction of 4 stored building by replacing existmg patra shed . »
situated opposit chawl no, 498 at  Garamkhada Market, Lalbaug. 5970753 - 5970753
ermancnt Housing for. Slum Pepulation ; 1354259 - 1354259
- |Providing in K i Arca - 171857 <= [71857
e, mel(&.edn:rdmrg;cs on tve Jean of Rs. H) Lacs rascd i 1956-57 oo 10108 S 1%
« | Discount & their charges on the loan:of Rs.20 Lacs raised:ii 1957-58 M 4s160.| . C e 45160
A S n..mmn& their Lhnrgc-u on‘ﬂm loan 6TRs.1Q Laes mised-iu $958-59 ] 17721 SR - 4TI
Miscell i liminary expenses ( stafl and T e
3 in o HE Slum Cleasance ) s ) 3888775 S 3IRRR77S
Proposed structural repairs 10 building No.3 of 168 TIS Matunga " i z g
Labour Camp, Dharavi. 395761 . - 3935761
AGonstruction of bidg. at Bhat Chawl campound at Worli 1022212 - 1123212
TOTAL A - Works to be carried out from Muuiclpal Fund 14457616 0 14457616
B - Works to be carried out with the Government Aid -
Construction of tenements for conservaney stafl’ in place of existing
jilapidated structures at Prabhadevi 959917 - Y599 17
Construction of tenements at Gas Works land (Peru chawl &
compound ) Lalbaug. Phase-LlI 280439 - 280439
- | Acquisition of land within adjoining or surrounded by Clearance :
Areas for rehousing or other development works 5473593 - 5473593
Construction of 120 tenements fur conservancy sl al Walpakhadi, : % -
Phase T : 6a206 © . - y 64206
Redevelopment at Gora Gandhi Chawls 33611 - 33011
Permanent Housing for Slum population. 43932339 - 43932339
TOTAL B - Works 10 becarvied out with the Govermment Aid ® 50744105 [ S0744105
GRAND TOTAL 65201721 a 65201721

APPENDIX NO45 ]
IMPROVEMENT SCHEMES - SLUM CLEARANCE - SUBURBS
I Block avcount showing details of Capital Expenditure wito 31stMarch, 2001

A % Total Capital . . Expenditure Total Capital
ik X © MPARTICULARS reh < - “Bxpenditure [ ~during 4. # Expenditere
) uplo 31.03.00 2000-01 upto 31.03.01
Rs. Rs. Rs.
A- Wnl lu to Im cﬂrrled out from Municipal Fund
Miseel ) i I y Exponses (Stafl .
and Contingencies ) 1778524009 - 17785240.09
~* TOTAL A = Worilis 0 be carticd out ffom Mﬂllkﬂﬂi Fund % 1778524009 { - - 980 : 17735240.0» &
B~ Wmhmbtunndmwlhthecnmnuuﬁd- o %
Conistruction of temaments af Matach Factory Lane, Kurla, | Phane-ll R - - 2 2l 18525 .90 5 AT = 18525.00
4 ’ ) : o
{d)-Chawis & 5. P. Chawls . 3 * -27820549.00 i S 27826519 00, :
s d s ¢
TOTAL B - Works to be carrice out with the Government Aid 27839044.00 0.00 27839044.00
GRAND TOTAL 45624284.09 0.00 45624284.09

I N0.428 -
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APPENDIX NO 52 { CONSOLIDATELD )
Statement showing outstanding balance of loans on 31st March 2001 partaining to Budget 'B'

[ 8] Rate of| Balance of |Sr Rats of | Balance ot |
Nof PARTICULARS OF LOANS {Interest| loan due on |No PARTICULARS OF LOANS |Interest| loan dueon |
; per | 31.08.2001 per | 31.03.2001°
annum annum __‘
1 2 3 4 ! 2 8 4 %
Rs ST
improvament Scheme - Suburbs and Extended Suburbs !
Loans raised frem Intemal Funds Loan raised from the Government i
1 {Rs.250 Lakh Loan 1976-77 61/4% | 25000000.00 {Programme No.2 ? i |
2 |Re.275 takh loan 1677-78 6174% | 2750000000 ( 1 [Rs.3.07.000 Loan (1958-60) f 412% 51820.60 3
3 |Re. 500 iakhs joan 1992-93 13% 50000000.00 | 2 |Rs.5.84.000 Loan (1960-61) 4 1/4% ©8540 do ¥
4 [Re. 350 fakhs foan 1994-95 13% | 3500000000 { 3 |Rs.3 54 375 Loan (1962-63) [ 5 4ig04 8425022 |
5 [Rs 1800 lakhs loan 2000-01 012 180000000.00 | 4 |Re.1.67.625 Loan (1963-64) 5 1/4% 3040123 |
Totat - internal Loans (32750000000 | 5 [Rs 2.43,364 Loan (1964-65) £ 1.49 4495142
Total - Imprevement Scheme 327500000.00 | & |Rs.11,589 Loan (1986-87) 53:4% 154284
| Totai 2nd Programme I 220715.81
| Sium Clearancae City i 1
i Loans raised from the Govi. ' Frogramme Ne.4
i i 1 (Rs.4.65.300 Loan (1963-64) 5 1/d% | Bad2Z 17 |
| 1 [Programme No.2 ! 2 (Rs. 1.08.900 Loan (1964-65) 5 1rd% | 19766 85 |
: Rs. 4 500 Loan (1961-82) 4 112% 1562279 | 3 |Re. 4.75.911 Loan (1964-85) 5 1/4°% | 86203 13 |
| Total - 2nd Programme | | 15922791 4 iRs 131267 Loan (1965-56! 53:49 | 1730047 §
l | 5 |Rs. 1.53.917 Loan (1965-68) 53149, 20308 65 |
| |Programme No.4 | 8 |Rs ! 07 739 Loan (1965-86) §34% 14204 50 |
E { |Rs 3.80 600 Loan i 1983-64) 5 1:4% 87066.71 | 7 |Rs 1.08,343 Loan (1965-66) 5 3/4% 14014 83 |
i 1 |Re.1.84.800 Loan i *864.65, 5 1/4% 33533401 8 |Rs. 1.28,865 Losn (1966-67) 537/4% 16288 NG ’
| Total - dth Programme 100600.11 | ¢ |Rs.66.705 Loan (1967-88) 53/4% 8813.6¢ |
{ 1C |Rs.12.159 Loan (1967-68) 524% 1624.87 | ¢
i Programme Wo.& 11 {Re 22.388 Loan | 1968-689) 53/4% 2876.27 | i
i i {Fs. 6 10 818 Loan 1 1866-67) 5 3id% 80552.12 | 12 {Rs. 3 516 Loan (1988-3G) Sddee | 475 &€ |
2 (Fs 3573.838 Loan  1987-668) 3 3:4% 75689.56 | Total 4th Programme ' 287193.87 ;
13 [Rs. 728110 Lyan (1968-6¢) $ 4% 95068.66 Total Loan from Govt 577908.58 |
| 4 IRs 100518 Loan (1968-80: 53140, 13281 19 l : ]
{5 [Re. 1.04 518 Loan i 1969-70) 5 34% 13778.33 L.oans raised from intemat Funds i
| 8 |Rs. 361208 Loan 11970:71) 8 112% 55164 16 | i
| Total - Sth Programme 334434 02
| { 1 |Rs. 125 Lakhs Loan 1976-77 61'4% | 12500000 00
! Programme No 10 . 2 [Re 50 Lakhs Loan 1877-78 £214% 5000000 00
i1 [Re.162.343 Loan {1986-57) 8§ 3/4°, 21002.82 Total Loan from Internal Funds 1750000000
i 2 Re.2108 Loan {1967-68) 53/3% 28205 Grand Total-Slum Clearanse 18077908 58
|3 Re 1146 Loan (1£87-68) 5 %% 158.81 i Subs & Ext. Subs )
1 4 |Rs. 58,684 Loan {1968-6&) 33" | 777635
| Totar 10th Programme 28220,07 Slum improvement - |
: Loans raised from intemai funds.
I |Programme No:11 1 |Rs.200 Lakhs out of Rs 450 Lakhs 8 1/4% | 20000000 00
I 1 |Rs. 69.426 Loan (1968-68) 5 Q4% 917221 Loan 1976-77
12 |Rs 75.836 Loan (19€8-70) 5 3:4% 1000154 | 2 'Rs 500 Lakhs Loan 1993-94 13 172%| 50000000 09
| 3 |Rs 13 725 Loan (1970-71) 8 1729, 195910 | 3 |Rs.150 lakhs loan 1094-95 13% | 15000000 OC
i Total 11th Programme 2113285 | 4 |Rs.500 Lakh Loan 1696-97 1 12% | 50000000.00
" | Total Loan from Govt, - 150130884 | 5 |Rs 500 Lakh Loan 1997-¢8 12% | $0000000.00
! Leans raised from Intemal Funds 6 |Rs.500 LakhLoan 1988-08 12% £0000000.09
j 1 1R5.100 Lakrs Lean 137677 © 174% | 1C000000.00 | 7 [Rs.50C Lakh Loan 1989-2000 12% 0000000 ¢0 .
{ 2 |Ra.30 Lakhe Loan 1977-78 6 1:4% $00000C.00 | & |Re.6200 Lakh Loan 2000-01 - 12% | 620000000.00 - 5
Total ioan ftom intemne; Funds 150000060.00 Total Sium improvement 285000000.0C; =
E Grand Total {Sium Ciearance City) 1550130&.84 GRAND TOTAL » BUDGET B ' 46079218 42 2
. 3 A
T.M0.q28- 82 ;
; # 3
3 A
[ 4
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APPENDIX NO. 84

EDUCATION FUND g
Statement Showing Capital Warks Expendiiure upio 315t March 2001
:;.] Item Total Capital | Capital Total Capital
No. Name of the Works Works Works Works
Revised Expenaitre |Expenditure | Expenditure
20002001 upto duning upio 5
S$1.03.2000 | 2000-2001 | 31.03.200
Loan Funds
City Section
Works Conpleted 23840€E88.91 —— 238496658.51 ¥
Acquisthon
i 1 Provizion for imeetng outstanding hisbiites of plots 42002883 - 420328.83
already scquired in the City for Muricipsl School Buildings|
Total — City section (Acquisition) 420526.53 - 428528.83
Consruction
A.-Dy. C.E. (P. & D) Deptt.
2 2 LUITpsU provision for teking tnal pits bare for 38565.89 - 3e56s.88
testing subsoil & different school piot in the city.
3 3 Lunmpsum provision for weler proofing 1o Municipal 426619558.78 H44808.001 45708567.76
School Bidg. n City
4 4 Repars to Arya Negar Municipal School Bullding 1928625.00 88719.00 2015348.00
Sane Guul Merg D ward
s & Repars tc Municpal School Premises Bullding s 4343884.00 - 4343354 00
Abhyuasya Nager Kala Chowky.
L} 11 Consiruction of Muneipal School Buiing atpiotNG.14 B | 40453332.00 2474500| 49478080.00
and 14c at'Waorll
7 12 Repars to Globe Mill Passege Worl &G Weard 2044450.00 442868.00 248741800
8 Lumpsum provision for peyment of tnal bills £538723.41| -8080000| 544912341
Of VaNouS Works.
B.—Dy. C. E. (5. 1.) Deptt.
8 14 LUMPpSUTm provision for construction of Pimary 21680795.28 - 2160785.26
Schools N Sium aneas in City
10 15 LUMBEUNT provision for constiuction of schoot
buliging Insium in city srea (Pnmary School
Bullding Construction Fund).
() Dharawv KalaKilla 75819.00 557656.00 B863805.00
11 18 Mapr repsirs 10 schoo! buifding in sium in City area 7547048.00| ' 3439145.00| 1098708100
C.—E. O.'s Deptt.
112 17 LUMpsUM provision for Semi permanent 822047.20 97718.00 220883.20
structures in the City
13 18 LUMmpsum provisicn for construction compound 4956275.43 28687500 495614543
walls around Municipal School Blog. (All Werd)
14, 18 LUMPSUT provision for improving Senitery 3138057.01 1650568.00, 46838618.01
conditions n Municipal School,
18 20 Extension end Additions to the exsting School Bullding == 2468308.00 248308.00
18 21 LUmpsum provision for Special repairs 1o 8812408.00| 2205173000 31684136.00
Municpal schools (Owned Buildings) j
Total Qity Section (Consiruction) 134320356.08| 31514484.00) 185834820.86
Grand Totd — City Sechon 3712458382.70| 31514484.00| 402780845.70 [
T N0 9q28- e
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APPENDIX NO. 84 (Cont,)
Lot EDUCATION FUND
Statement Shawing Capital Warks Expendsture upio 315t March 2001

S <

: Toial Capital & Capi
; 3 ¥ WOks - | Works Works
Name of the Works Expenditure | Expenditure | Expenditure |
: upio during upto
31.03.2000 | 2000-2001 | 31.03 2001

T R RS R e

,. Loan Funds

western Subwban Section Work Completed 28726770211 - 287287702.11
Acqussibon X <
1 1 Provision for meetng outstending lisbilities of plots are 2248656.25 - 2245856.25
acquired in the W. S. 1or Municipal School Blidings \
Total— Western Suburban Section (Acquisition) = 000 254555655
¢ Construction
A.—Dy. C.E. (P. & D) Deptt. }
2 (-4 Lumpsum Provision for teking el pits and 1riai bares 253721.00 - 258721.00
Pnrmtlngsmmuﬂdﬂmmuma 5
Westem Sub—Secton. :
3 8 Lumpsun: provision for water praofing reatment 87508730.32] 1780412.00| GO96391S1.a2

0 Municipal Scrool Bullding in Westam
Suduroan (All Wards),

4 7 Lumpsum provision for peyment of tnal bills of 1114548341 10000000  1214546.34
VENIOUS WOKS. X / Lo
§ 8 Lumpsum provision 1or works Lnder Arbitration 32835433 .42 —— 326835433.42
: dispute court matters ete. :
& 12 Fropased stuciuri repars 1o Municipal School Building 1718455.00|  4837280.00 855871500
& SR. Chettit Road Andhen K/E weard S
7 14 Consiructon of Additonal Raon: in the Compound of 278848.00 = 2768845.00
CamaRosd Marath schoo! Andhert, KAV ward. ;
8 15 MEpr repairs 1o Municipal 3chool Buiing at 1826352.00] = 5450422.00] 7078774.00
& Motilal Neger Goregeon S
e 16 Pepars to Municpal Secondsry Schoal & Maivany, 2770543.00 180417.00 2850965.00
Maiaal (West).
10 17 Structurai repars 10 school & Reniset Merg Maiad, 11188490.00| 2541703.00| 13740199.00

11 18 [Gonstuotionof Mun. schoal Biog. on the plot of 1A616 | 38573285.00|  £56082.00 39058355.00
(Pt) 7/A 12 (pt) o M.G. Road Kanavai .
B.—Dy. C.E. (S. 1) Deptt.

12 21 Lumpsum provision for construction of primary B1035480.14 74272800 @1778218.14
SCHOois N Slum sress INW.S.

13 2 LUME5UN provision 1or 0onsruction of chooi bigg. 7913744.89 - 7913744.59
INW.S. (Primery School Biag. Construction

14 a3 Mapr repairs to sehool Bullding in sium in Westem 8207144.00| 244180800 584005000

SUDUDS Area
C.—E. 0.'s Deptt.

15 24 LUMPSUM Provision for providing suction tank 2825337.60 89161.00| 3024558.80
& Municipal School Builting (All Wards) )

18 25 Lumpsum provision for corstructing compound 11805856.08 172081.00{ 1177787788
WallS &round Municipsl school building (Al Wergs)

17 26 Lumpsum provision tor improving Sanitary conditions 3533438.07 747488.00{ 4580924.07
in the Municipal Schools. ‘ &

18 a7 LUMPSUM provision for Extension and sacition 216974.12 - 218974.12

| B exsing school, ;
18| 28 . |Lumpsum Provision for Speciel repaIrs 1o olnaes 23826838.00|  21838484.00| 45662100.00

s7
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APPENDIX NO. 84 {Cont.)
EDUCATION FUND
sStatement Showing Capital Works Expendiiure upto 31st March 2001

ar.) Item Total Capital | Cepital | Total Capital
No| No. Works Works WOrks
Revised Name of the Warks Expenditure | Expenditure | Expenditure
20002001 upto auring upto
531.03.2000 | 2000-2001 | 31.03.2001 g
Rs. RS. Rs.
L oan Funds
Eastam swunm Section Wark Completed . 14E633166.58 — 146833165.90 i
Acqusihon
1 1 Provision for meetng outstandng lisdiities of piots aready 2425731.72 - 242573172
sequred in the E. 8. tor Municipal School Buldngs
Total —Eastern Suburban Section (Acquisiton) 2425731.72 2425731.72
Consfruction
A-Dy.C.E.(P.&D}) Deptt.
2 3 Lumpsun provision for teking sl pits & triel Bores for 3
testng subsoll =t different partof work In Eastern SLDs. | + 44007 .18 - 4400716
3 4 LUIpSUT provision for weter proofing reament o 37206284.27| 4878Q77.00| 42275371.27
Muniepal School Biag. in Suburban (Al Weras). ’
a ) LUmMpsUM provision for payment of final bills of 1052674.41 - 1082674.41
VENIOUS WarKs,
- 8 Construction of nine clgss rooms & Mankhurd 504295.58 — 504285.56
Mun, Schoo! compound,
-] 8 Repairs 1o Bave Nagar Muncipal Schaol No.3 - 1451724.00 1481724.00
B.-Dy. C. E.(S. 1) Deptt.
£ 14 Lurmpsurn provision for construction of Prmery Scrool 100817871.87| 4320031.00| 104837802.57
Builcing in sium In Esstem Suburbs,
8 is Major FEp&Irs 10 5Chool DUIINGs In Sium in §37357200| 103039100 7404083.00

Esstern Suburbs &ea

C.-E. 0.'5 Deptt.

9 16 |Lunpsum provision for construciing compound 387797574 156888.00| 4134863.74
walls sround Municipal School Blag. (Al Werds)

10 17 |Lumpsum provision for Improving Ssnitary Condinon 265883504|  430321.00| 3978958.04
in the Municipal School. P .

1 18 Lumpsum provision for extension and sdaiton 1o the 880110.20 205532.00 1085842.20
Exi5ting 5chool bullding.

12 2 LUMPSUN provision fof construction of 68135.00 34068.00 102203.00

Semipamanant sructure
13 21 LUmpsum provision fof Specid repars to 13621819.00| 20575837.00{ 3409775600

Muricpal Schoots (Owned Buldngs)
Total — Esstern Suburban Section (Consruction) | 187325400.34| 33263969.00| 200558458.34
Grand Total — Eastern Suburban Sechon 3168584388.05] 332630680.00f 348843357.05 ’

T.H0-q 28
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APPENDIX NO. 64 {cont.)
Statement Showing Capital Works Expenditure upto 31 st March 2001,

EDUCATION FUND

~ {Total Capital Capital Total Capital
Works Works Works
v Capital Account Expenditure |Expenditure Expenditure
: .. upto during upto
i 31.03.2000 | 2000-2001 | 31.03.2001
{ ]
Loan Funds Rs. Ra. Ra.
City Section 37124638270 31514464.00| 402760846, 70
Wastern Suburban Section* v 5651620938.34| 41416114.00| 606579062 34
Eastern Suburban Section 316584388.05| 332630960.00| 249848357.05
Taotal Loan Fund 1262993700.09 | 106194647.00 | 35918825600
Trust Fund 208755.42 - 206755.42
Grand Total 1253202464.51 | 106194547,00 [ 3650397011.51

* Thig includee the Eastern Suburbe Capital Expenditure
in respect of the Worke completed upto 31/3/2001

'I.Nu-qz_g,
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APPENDIX NO.70
5 ; EDUCATION FUND
Statement showing the amount of reneipts and expenditure respeotively oredited
and debited 1o the eduoation fund during the year 2000—-2001 and the balanoe
at the oredit of the fund at the olose of !ge year 20002001 (315t Maroh 2001).

TRE
RECEIFTS—A—-REVENUE ACC OUNT
(1A} Education Cezs BESQ7ARES 58
(2) Cortribution towards Prirmary Education from Mun ioipai Carporation
under zeotion 128C (o) of the Bombay Munisipal Corporation Aot=
) From Budget 'A'~ Div-! TARBSQ00.00
(ii} From Budget 'A'— Div—-1i 18780500000
(i} Frony Bucgeat 'A* — Div = 1il S1420000.00
N {24} Special Contribution from =— :
{i} From Budget ‘A’ Division | 151597600000
* {3) Contribution from Government under Clavze 2{e) of Sohadule BBA
o of the Bombay Municipal Corporation Aot 94777431100
£ (4) Interest of Endowment and invastments 2938750
(3} Rent and cther prooseds of Properties 14495054.85
] {8) interast ard Frafits on lnvestrnents of Surpius, Loan and other balanoss TAET977 98
(7) Misoellaneous Reoeipis 15940730 45
Total Revenus Reacipts 3713572997.44
RECEIPTS — B — CAPITAL ACCOUNT
{1)New Loans § 240000000.00
{23 Trust Fund =
-§(3} Advance from Surplus Monias far meeting Capital work expenditure
ending raising of New Loans Cr; 16674468075
(41 Central Gevt. assistance for flood damage .
(4b) Compensation received from Landiord -
(9) Speovial oectral assistanoe to B.M.C. as recommended by IXth
Finance Commission i
(8) Coniribution from Frimary 3ohoo! Building Construotion Fund -
(T} Special Govt, assistance for infrastructure development of Bombay -
(8} Contribution from Developrient Fund ( Created ufs 1244 .
cf MRTF Amendment Aot 1382 2PV 75
Total Capital Reoeipis plaldz
RECEIPTS — C — SUSPENSE ACCOUNT {
Advances to Munisipal Officers —
(a} Standing Advances for Contingent Expenditure 50000.00
(0} Dishonaured Cheques e
{d} Loan Scholarship 1o Municipal Teachers under train ing -
(e} Assistant Asoountant (Cash) for salary payraent for the menth of Marak 2000
Advances for mesting the oost of repairs to private buildings housing 10622409300
n\uniairaai schools under Seotion 488/499 recoverable from the landiards, -=
Sundriss — Miscellaneous Advances 3700255 .45
Total Advances T TRwednBdY |
Paper and Cash Account — State Bank of India and other Local Banks
including Paper Depesits in Office Custady —
1) Siniking Fund (Paper and Cash} Account 3801575056
(2) Endowment Func‘ {Paper and Cash) Acoount -—
(3} Loan Fund (Paper and Cazh) Acoount -—
(4} Surplus fund (Paper and Cash) Account 9182173730
(8} Sundry Deposits Aocount -
Total Paper and Cash TISBATaEE.16
Depesit Asocunt 3t x ik 4]
Cheques Payable 337242706111
Cash Bills Qutstanding 182045 .00
interest Acorued but not paid 16666.67
Loan Redumption Fund Account %350000.00
qu uoaticn Loan Interest Warrants Payabie Asozunt 10695375 00
Current Ajo. with 5.8.1. for payment of interest on B.M.C. Edun.Loans Ajo. * 10695375 .00
Current AIC with 5.5.1.for repayment of B.M.C.Edun.Loan A/C 3025 0000.00
Amount transierred from Munisipal General Fund Budget A 1o Eduoation Fund AJC 439140071035
- {Endowment Fund Account X e
s Primary Sahool Building Construction Fund Alo. 5455995 .40
| Sinking Fund Acoount — Edusation 4774304675 |
g Investment with LO.B. -
y Investment of Surpluz Monies in Publie Seourities bt
» Unolaimed Duez and Deposits (Refundable) Acoount - -
Advanoes from surplus menies for finanoing capital works e xpenditure
pending raising of new loans -
Frovident Fund —-
Fension Fund -
Gratuity Fund . e
Interest on Loans Payable Asoount o
Total - Deposit eto. V5058511776
Total - Suspense Reoeipts B335 706988.39

TNe 423 A
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APPENDIX NO.70 (Cont))
EDUCATION FUND

Statement showing the t of ipts and elpendilur.e respeotively oredited
and debited to the education fund during the year 20002001 and the balanoe
at the oredit of the fund at the olose of the year 20002001 (315t March 2001).

{a) Aszistant Acoountant Cash for salary payment for the menih of March
Acivanos for meeting the oost of repairs to private buildings
houzing Munioipal Schools under seation 485/488 recoverable from the land lord
Sundries = Misoellaneous Advanoes

Total = Advanoes
Paper and Cash acoount = State Bank of india and other Looal Banks
inaiuding paper Deposits in Office Custody
Sinking Fund {Paper and Cash) account
Endowment Fund (Paper and Cazh) ascount
{ oan Fund (Paper and Cash) account
Surplus fund (Faper and Cash) accourt
Sundry Deposite account

Total — Paper and Cash
Deposit Acoocunt
Che quaz Fayable
Cash Bills Cutstanding
Wages Deposit Asoount
Ecuoation Loan Interest Warrants — Payable Aoccount
Currant Acoourit with £.B.1. for payment of interest on B.M.C Education Loans Ao
Current Acoount with 3.8.1. for repayment of B.M.C.Eduoation Loans Ajo
Interest Acorued but not paid
Repayment of Loan Ascount
Amount transfered from Education Fund afo to Munisipal General Fund Budget A’
{rvestmeant with L.O.B.
interast Reoeivable Aocount
Investrant of Surpius Monies in Publio Seourities
Advanoe from Surplus Monies for financing Capital Works Expendliture
pending raising of New Loans

Investment with L 0.B.
Endowment Fund Account
Primary Sohool Building Canstruotion Fund Afo
Sinking Fund Acoount Eduoation
Trust Fund Acoount
Urolaimed Dues and Deposits {Refundable) Account
intarezt on Loans Payable Ajo
Provident Fund
Fension Fund
Grawity Fund

Total — Deposits eta,

Total = Susoens

J.N0.928-

& a2

A=
EXPENDITURE — A — REVENUE ACCOUNT
A— Ganeral Supervision and Administration 905218835.84
B~ Municipai Frimary Sohools 24087128076.03
C— Private Frimary Sehoole 6808270737.98
D— Medioal Inspestion of Sohool Children 80902239.49
F— Educational Activities 18538617.08
G- Pengion and Providend Fund 84€4920€1.00
|- New Works 147060.00
J- Debt Charges 28140743.81
K = Training faoilities for Munioipal Teachers 422888218
L — Froportionate Cost of Collection of Education Cess 7687622.03
M~ Extra=Currioular Activities 1643965 .30
O- Proportionate oost of C E.'s Centrai Planning Staff 4094866.00
R— Lumpsum provision for payment of arrears on acoount of Ravision
of grades. t -
S-Contribution to Tree Authority Budget -
T— Lumpsum provizion for Deposit Linked Insurance Soheme. 7686000.00
U- Lumpsum provision far reourring &5t ost on asoournt of revision
of grades and Ex—gratia payment —-42.29
V- Lumpzum provision for unforseern: expenditure curing the year i
Z- Supply of Mid— rlay snacks eto. to the childre: » attending Mun. Frimary Sohools 28088181.8%
Total — Reverue Expenditure f
EXPENDITURE — B — CAPITAL ACCOUNT
1. Loan Funds 106184547.00
2. Trust Fund b
Total = Capital Expenditure [ TOB194547.00
EXPENDITURE— € — SUSPENSE ACCOUNT
Advances to Municipal Officers —
(=) Standing Advaroes for Contingent expendiure —166744680.75
(o) Dishonoursd Che ques -
{d) Loan Soholarship to Municipal Teachers under Training 1850.00

221612435.00

2334180.78
f G

47008687.30

51821750.86

TI0028388.18

3396318344 31
377121.29

1068855745.00
10885374.00
80290000.00
984210.08
35260000.00
4061559660.00

30745360 31
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APPENDIX NO. 70 — {CONTD.)

SUMMARY
Receipta Account Disb ureementa
Bais Rea.
150281361.99 | Opening Balance on 01at April, 2000 S
3713872997 44 | A— Revenue Account 3713874517.21
106194547.00 | B- Capital Account 106194547 00
822570698839 | T— Suzpense Account 7833440714 29
1204577453283
Closing Balance on: 31at March, 2001 582537146.32
12236055924.82 Total | 2236056592482
BANK RECONCILIATION —
Balance as per Bank's Paaz2 Book @ Ra 13508564
Add—cheque psid in to the Bank but not
credited by bank on or before 21.3.2001 Rs. 22802.0d 168787.64
Lesa : Uncashed chegues P.NB Ra 75828374

3.B.1{Cld & New} Ra 60620425 64

61378714.39

Balance as per Day Book (Col.No. 10)

Collection kept in office
Closing Balance ae ehowr at above ...

Cr,

51209926.75

643747073.07

58263714632

* It includes the Truet Fund balance of Re.694.31 which is shown under

Appendix No.63

JN0.q28.

43




